
 

 
 

EIENDOMSAVDELINGEN 
 

INFORMATION ABOUT RECONSTRUCTION AND 
MAINTENANCE WORK 

 

 
From: 
 Eiendomsavdelingen, buildings department UiB. 

To: 
Intitutt for biologi (post@bio.uib.no), Frank.Midtoy@uib.no, 
Julie.Stavnes@uib.no 
Det matematisk-naturvitenskapelige fakultetet (post@mnfa.uib.no) 
Sars-senteret (post@sars.uib.no), Carol.Bruce@uib.no 
Institutt for informatikk (post@ii.uib.no), (linda.vagtskjold@uib.no),  
inge.jonassen@uib.no  
Molekylærbiologisk institutt (post@mbi.uib.no) 
Industrilab (reidar.handegaard@ilab.no) 
MSD Animal health (customer.services.no@merck.com), 
resepsjon@merck.com 
Undervisningsrom EIA (Petter.Kjer@uib.no) 
Studieadministrativ (timeplanlegger@uib.no),  
Bodil.Aga@uib.no 
Sameiet Thormøhlens gate 55 v/Simen Sætersdal 
simen.setersdal@uib.no 
SiB v/Anne Kjersti Møller (anne.moller@sammen.no) 
GC Rieber: drift@gcrieber.no, torni.hauge.svendsen@gcrieber.com, 
alette.rosnes.ellingsen@gcrieber.com, torbjørn.eide@gcrieber.com, 
kenneth.lekva@gcrieber.com 

Project manager:  
 Arild Grov  

Building: 
Thormøhlens gate 55, level 1 entrance to data block. Se attached sketch which show area. 

Planned work: Working on roof of data block T55. Faucet located outside entrance data block T55. 
 
 
Start: 05.05.2023 

 
End: 27.04.2023 

 

Copy:  
 

 

EiA v/ Kjartan Nesset kjartan.nesset@uib.no Vekter: ny-vekter@uib.no 
EiA, Prosjekt v/ Sissel Smørdal / Rune Hovland 
Sissel.Smordal@uib.no, Rune.hovland@uib.no 

IT- avdelingen: nettverk@it.uib.no og post@it.uib.no. 
Stian.Gisnas@uib.no 

EiA, Drift v/ Jan-Terje Nygaard / Bjørn Morten Bjørsvik Jan-
Terje.nygaard@uib.no, bjorn.bjorsvik@uib.no 

Datahaller, haly@norceresearch.no, irhu@norceresearch.no, 
Stanislav.oltu@uib.no, Yngve.Kleppesto@uib.no  

EiA, Areal v/ Bjørn Tore Lavik Bjorn.lavik@uib.no HMS avdelingen  v/ post@hms.uib 
EiA, Stab v/ Agnethe Erstad Larsen agnethe.larsen@uib.no Verneombud UiB june-vibecke.indrevik@uib.no, ann-

elise.jordal@uib.no, Anna.Kornienko@uib.no, 
stefanie.meyer@uib.no 

EiA, renhold v/ Anette Blich / Solveig Gjerstad 
anette.blich@uib.no, solveig.gjerstad@uib.no 

 

EiA, Driftsområde område 3. Omrade3@eia.uib.no  
EiA, Transport- og materiellseksjonen v/ Sverre Pettersen 
Sverre.pettersen@uib.no 
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Scope of work 
In connection with the project to replace ventilation units in the data block Thormøhlensgate 55, the 
following works that could affect users of the building are planned in week 18,19 and 20: 
 

• Friday 05.05: Work on roof off ventilation room 9th floor May cause some noise, but it is not 
expected to spread much further down the floors. 

• Tuesday 09.05: Work on ventilation. Will be loss off supply air in part of plan 1 (see attached sketch) 
• Monday 15.05: Crane of materials. Will cause noises in the floor when lifting. 

 
More detailed information will be sent out at a later date for works planned in June and further on for the rest 
off the project period. 
 
The work could cause some noise from the crane and from work on the roof on the 9th floor. In the case of 
particularly noisy work, this must be carried out in periods when there is the least possible disturbance to 
other activities in the building. Work such as sawing and drilling in concrete is covered by this restriction. 
Normally, such works will be carried out between 06.00 and 09.00 or after 16.00. 
 
Areas around the crane will be cordoned off. 
Parking for service vehicles and bicycle parking in the area will be closed during the period when crane 
work is being carried out. 
The entrance/exit to the data block will be cordoned off when crane work is carried out. Alternative 
entrance/exit is via the main entrance to Thormøhlensgate 55. see attached sketch 
 
There will be a guard present on the ground during lifting. 
 
Any questions can be directed to 
 
Byggeleder UiB: Mina Hille  
E-post: mina.hille@opak.no  
Tlf: 416 70 941 
 
Prosjektleder UiB: Arild Grov 
E-post: arild.grov@uib.no 
Tlf: 911 80 085  
 
Drift UiB: Område 3 
E-post: Omrade3@eia.uib.no 
Tlf: 55 58 93 93 
 
Arbeid utføres av GK, kontaktperson: Gunnar Hopsdal, 
E-post: gunnar.hopsdal@gk.no 
Tlf: 479 73 913 
 
Please distribute to others that need to be made aware of the contents of this letter. GC Rieber informs 
its tenants. 
 

 
 

 
Bergen, den 04.05.2023 

signature 
Arild Grov 
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